LAUREN STEVENS

DIRECTOR AND **PRODUCER** FOR THEATRE AND FILM

DIRECTING: THEATRE

KING LIZ (Geffen Playhouse)

• Assistant Director (dir. Jesca Prudencio)

25TH ANNUAL... SPELLING BEE (UCLA Capstone Initiative)

MURDER, I HARDLY KNOW HER (Out of the Blue Theater)

INTO THE WOODS (Untitled Theatre Company)

THE TALE OF TWO BUTTONS (Leatherbound Productions)

SHE KILLS MONSTERS (Southern OC School of the Arts)

SCUBA LESSONS (Southern OC School of the Arts)

DIRECTING: FILM

SEE WHERE IT GOES* (Camino Production Company)

JUNE (Camino Production Company)

• Awarded "Best Female Director" at the Sunset Film Festival

NEXT TO NORMAL (UCLA Capstone Initiative)

THE LAST 5 YEARS (Out of the Blue Theater)

PRODUCING: THEATRE

THE C WORD (Out of the Blue Theater)

THE SEAGULL (Out of the Blue Theater)

THE AMERICAN ICONOGRAPHY PROJECT (Out of the Blue Theater)

25TH ANNUAL... SPELLING BEE (UCLA Capstone Initative)

MURDER, I HARDLY KNOW HER (Out of the Blue Theater)

PRODUCING: FILM

SEE WHERE IT GOES* (Camino Production Company)

JUNE (Camino Production Company)

THE LAST 5 YEARS (Out of the Blue Theater)

DRAMATURGY

GHOST QUARTET (Colorbox Production Company)

HAIR (UCLA School of Theater, Film, and Television)

CASTING

SEE WHERE IT GOES* (Camino Production Company)

THE C WORD (Out of the Blue Theater)

THE SEAGULL (Out of the Blue Theater)

*Currently in Post-Production



EDUCATION

UCLA: School of Theater, Film, and Television

B.A. in Theater: Emphasis in Directing + Musical Theater

ARTS MANAGEMENT

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR (Out of the Blue Theater) **ARTISTIC DIRECTOR** (Out of the Blue Theater)

HEAD OF PRODUCTION (Camino Production Company)

SKILLS

- Educational Theatre: 10+ Years of Experience teaching and working with children ages 4-15
- **Performance Experience**: Musical Theatre, Dance, Film/Television, Shakespeare, Improvisation
- **Design**: Award winning Costume, Hair, and Makeup designer, experienced prop and graphic designer
- Proficiency in: Final Cut Pro, Breakdown Services, Google Suite, Canva, Notion

CONTACT

imlaurenstevens@gmail.com imlaurenstevens.com @lolostevens on Instagram